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24th September 2024 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
We are pleased to write to inform you of dates to invite parents/carers and family members to our class assemblies. This 
offers an opportunity for you to come into school and gain an insight into what your child has been learning and experiencing 
in school. All assemblies start at 9.05am in the hall, until approximately 9:25am. 
 
We value this opportunity in being able to work together in partnership and welcome you to attend the class assemblies. 
 

Autumn term Year 3 and 6   Class 

Wednesday 16th October  Llanymynech 

Thursday 17th October Ragleth 

Wednesday 23rd October  Caradoc 

Wednesday 20th November Clee 

Thursday 21st November Wenlock 

Wednesday 27th November Willstone 

  

Spring term Year 4 and 5 Class 

Wednesday 22nd January Lawley 

Thursday 23rd January Haughmond 

Wednesday 29th January Wrekin 

Thursday 30th January Corndon 

Wednesday 5th February Stiperstones 

Thursday 6th February Ercall 

  

Summer term Year 3, 4, 5 & 6 Class 

Wednesday 30th April Clee 

Wednesday 7th May Wenlock 

Thursday 8th May Willstone 

Wednesday 4th June Haughmond 

Thursday 5th June Stiperstones 

Wednesday 11th June Wrekin 

Thursday 12th June Ercall 

Wednesday 25th June Lawley 

Thursday 26th June Corndon  

Monday 14th July Year 6 leavers assembly 

Tuesday 15th July Year 6 leavers assembly 

Wednesday 16th July Year 6 leavers assembly 

In addition to the above class assemblies, each year group does an additional performance: Year 3 Easter, Year 4 Christmas, 
Year 5 Christmas Carols, Year 6 end of year performance.  
 
We look forward to seeing you at these events. Complimentary tea and coffee will be available at our class assemblies. 
Yours faithfully 

 

K Lee 

Mrs Lee 
Headteacher 
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